NEWS YOU CAN USE

from the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund



THE YES! INITIATIVE

The Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund is proud to introduce a brand new fundraising initiative: the **YES! Initiative.** Contributions to the YES! Initiative provide flexible support to our most pressing, ongoing priorities, including (but not limited to): **Youth** through Student Leadership Training and Development, **Education** through scholarships for our SLP members, and **Support** through grants to our Kiwanis and SLP clubs. Join us at our 2020 Mid-Year Education Conferences to learn more!



SHOOT FOR THE MOON GALA

Register for the 2020 Mid-Year Education Conferences and be sure to sign up for our galas in San Gabriel and Modesto for an evening of cocktails, dinner with optional wine pairing, and auctions, karaoke, and fun with fellow Kiwanians! <u>Click here to purchase tickets, place</u> <u>an ad in our event program and/or become a</u> <u>sponsor.</u>

FOUNDER'S DAY

Since 1965, the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund has partnered with our Kiwanis clubs to transform children's lives. In honor of the Foundation's anniversary, we invite your club to partcipate in the **Founder's Day program.** For just \$5.00 per member, your club can help build a better future for our children! <u>Learn more about</u> <u>Founder's Day here.</u>

COMMUNITY SERVICE AWARD

Is there a local business owner or a teacher who has made a difference in your community? What about your local police department or grocery store? Consider recognizing them with the Community Service Award (CSA)! The CSA is presented to community members in appreciation of "service rendered to the community." <u>Click here to order</u> your CSA today.

CLUB GRANTS

The Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund offers an array of grant programs to Kiwanis clubs within our district! From hosting bike rodeos to community clean-up events to book drives, we have a grant to help clubs establish new service projects to help their communities. Learn more about our grant programs here.

CHAMPIONS FOR CHILDREN

When you enroll in our sustaining donor program, *Champions for Children*, you empower youth, prevent trauma, and transform lives. Learn more about our program and sign up to be a Champion for Children today!

Kiwanis Cal-Nev-Ha Foundation, doing business as the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund 909.989.1500 ext. 116 | foundation@cnhkiwanis.org

